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ALBANIA 

Eng. Msc. Bilbil Nurçe  

Polytechnic University of Tirana 

Civil Engineering Faculty 

Street "Muhamet Gjollesha" Nr. 54 

Tirana 

T: 355 4 227 1417, F: 355 4 222 9045 

billnurce@gmail.com 

 

ARGENTINA 

Ing. Jaime Ricardo Soto  

Universidad Nacional de La Plata, Facultad de Ingeniería 

Unidad de Investigación y Desarrollo en GPS y Metrologia 

Calle 116 esq. 47  

1900 La Plata – Prov. de Buenos Aires  

T: 54 221 423 6677 int. 254  

cg.snuggi@gmail.com; jrsoto1@gmail.com 

 

ARMENIA 

Dr. Grigor Avetyan 

Yerevan State University 

1 Alex Manoogian Street 

Yerevan, 0049 

T: 374 10 554 752, F: 374 10 554 6 41 

rector@ysu.am 

 

AUSTRALIA 

Prof. Chris Watson 

School of Land and Food 

University of Tasmania 

Sandy Bay Campus 

Private Bag 79 

Hobart, TAS 7001 

T: 61 3 6226 2489 

Christopher.Watson@utas.edu.au 

AUSTRIA 

Prof. Dr. Johannes Böhm 

Vienna University of Technology 

Department of Geodesy and Geoinformation 

Gußhausstraße 27-29 

1040 Wien 

T: 43 1 58801 12864, F: 43 1 58801 9 12864 

johannes.boehm@geo.tuwien.ac.at 

 

AZERBAIJAN 

Acad. Prof. Dr. Fakhraddin Kadirov 

Head of Dept. “Geodynamics & Seismology” 

Geology & Geophysics Institute, ANAS 

Av. H. Javid 119 

1143 Baku 

T: 994 12 439 2193, F: 994 12 497 5283 

kadirovf@gmail.com 

 

BELGIUM 

Dr. Carine Bruyninx 

Koninklijke Sterrenwacht van België 

Ringlaan 3 

1180 Brussels 

T: 32 2 373 0292, F: 32 2 374 9822 

carine.bruyninx@oma.be 

 

BOSNIA & HERZEGOVINA 

Ass. Prof. Dr.sc. Dipl.Eng. Medzida Mulic  

University of Sarajevo, Faculty of Civil Engineering 

Department of Geodesy 

S. Tomica br. I/III 

71000 Sarajevo 

T: 387 33 278 444, 387 61 201 151 

F: 387 33 200 158 

medzida_mulic@gf.unsa.ba, medzida_mulic@yahoo.com 
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BRAZIL 

Prof. Denizar Blitzkow 

Universidade de São Paulo, EPUSP-PTR 

Caixa Postal 61548 

Sao Paulo, SP, 05413-001 

T: 55 11 3091 5501, F: 55 11 3091 5716 

dblitzko@usp.br  

 

BULGARIA 

Prof. D. Sc. Ivan Georgiev 

Bulgarian Academy of Sciences 

National Institute of Geophysics, Geodesy and Geography 

Acad. G. Bonchev Str. Bl. 3 

1113 Sofia 

T: 359 2 979 2453, F: 359 2 972 08 41 

ivan@bas.bg 

 

CANADA 

Dr. Joseph Henton 

Natural Resources Canada 

Geodetic Survey Division 

P.O. Box 6000 

9860 West Saanich Rd., 3rd Floor Rm 3731 

Sidney, BC V8L4B2 

T: 1 250 363 6658, F: 1 250 363 6565 

Joe.Henton@NRCan-NRCan.gc.ca 

 

CHILE 

Maj. Lautaro Rivas Reveco 

Subdirección Geografía 

Military Geographic Institute of Chile - IGM 

Nueva Santa Isabel 1651 

Santiago 

T: 56 2 2410 9321, F: 56 2 2699 0554 

sdgeo@igm.cl 

 

CHINA 

Dr. Prof. Yamin Dang 

Chinese Academy of Surveying & Mapping (CASM) 

28 Lianhuachi Xi RD 

Beijing, 100830 

T: 86 10 6388 0701, F: 86 10 6388 0804 

dangym@casm.ac.cn 

 

CHINA - TAIPEI 

Prof. Benjamin Fong Chao 

Academia Sinica 

P.O. Box 1-55 Nangkang 

Taipei, Taiwan, 115  

T: 886 2 2783 9910 ext 103, ext 103 / ext. 517 

F: 886 2 2783 9871 

bfchao@earth.sinica.edu.tw 

COLOMBIA 

Eng. William Martínez-Diaz 

Instituto Geográfico Agustín Codazzi - IGAC 

División de Geodesia 

Carrera 30 No. 48-51 

Bogotá, D.C. 

T: 57 1 369 4011, F: 57 1 369 4105 

wialmadi@gmail.com  

 

COSTA RICA 

Dr. Jorge Moya 

Head of Centro Nacional de Procesamiento de Datos 

GNSS (CNPDG) 

Universidad Nacional 

Apartado 86-3000 

Heredia 

T: 506 2277 3335 

jorge.moya.zamora@una.cr 

 

CROATIA 

Assoc. Prof. Dr. Tea Duplancic Leder 

Faculty of Civil Engineering, Architecture and Geodesy 

University of Split 

Matice hvratske 15 

21000 Split 

T: 385 21 303 408 

tleder@gradst.hr 

 

CZECH REPUBLIC 

Prof. Dr. Pavel Novák 

University of West Bohemia 

Faculty of Applied Sciences 

Univerzitni 22 

306 14 Pilsen  

T: 420 728 383 486 

panovak@kma.zcu.cz 

 

DENMARK 

Niels Andersen  

Deputy Director, National Space Center, DTU 

Elektrovej, Building 328, room 106 

2800 Kongens Lyngby 

T: 45 4525 9783, F: 45 4525 9575 

na@space.dtu.dk 

 

EGYPT 

Mr. Mostafa Mousa Mohamed Rabah 

National Research Institute of Astronomy and Geophysics 

Helwan, Cairo 

T: 20 1 0106 2509 / 20 1 0048 7605 

F: 20 2 2554 8020 

Mostafa-rabah@yahoo.com 
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ESTONIA 

Prof. Dr. Artu Ellmann 

Tallinn University of Technology 

Ehitajate Road 5 

19086 Tallinn 

T: 372 620 2603, F: 372 620 2601 

artu.ellmann@ttu.ee 

 

F.Y.R. MACEDONIA 

Prof. Dr. Zlatko Srbinoski 

Ss Cyril and Methodius University 

Faculty of Civil Engineering 

Department of Geodesy 

Blvd. Partizanski odredi 24, PO Box 560 

1000 Skopje 

T: 389 2 311 6066 ext. 123, F: 389 2 311 8834 

srbinoski@gf.ukim.edu.mk 

 

FINLAND 

Prof. Markku Poutanen 

FGI - Finnish Geospatial Research Institute 

Department of Geodesy and Geodynamics 

Geodeetinrinne 2 

02430 Masala 

T: 358 29 5314867, 358 40 7182152 

F: 358 9 2955 5200 

Markku.poutanen@nls.fi 

 

FRANCE 

Ms. Françoise Duquenne 

5 rue Mésanges  

14280 Saint-Contest 

T: 33 6 0133 2573 

contact.fduquenne@gmail.com 

 

GEORGIA 

Associate Professor Dr. Tengiz Gordeziani 

Javakhishvili Tbilisi State University 

0160 Tbilisi 

T: 995 32 717 046, F: 995 32 222 110 1277 

tengizgordeziani@gmail.com 

 

GERMANY 

Prof. Dr.-Ing. Jürgen Müller 

Leibniz Universität Hannover  

Institute of Geodesy  

Schneiderberg 50 

30167 Hannover 

T: 49 511 762 3362, F: 49 511 762 4006 

mueller@ife.uni-hannover.de 

 

 

GHANA 

Assoc. Prof. Thomas M. Akabza 

Chief Director, Ministry of Energy / Geology Department, 

University of Ghana, Legon 

Accra 

T: 233 24 632 5685 

takabzaa@ug.edu.gh 

 

GREECE 

Prof. Ilias N. Tziavos 

Aristotle University of Thessaloniki 

School of Rural and Survey Engineering 

Department of Geodesy and Surveying 

541 24 Thessaloniki 

T: 30 2310 996 125, F: 30 2310 995 948 

tziavos@topo.auth.gr 

 

HUNGARY 

Prof. Dr. József Ádám 

Budapest University of Technology and Economics 

Department of Geodesy and Surveying 

P.O. Box 91 

1521 Budapest 

T: 36 1 463 3222, F: 36 1 463 3192 

jadam@sci.fgt.bme.hu 

 

ICELAND 

Mr. Magnus Gudmundsson 

National Land Survey of Iceland 

Stillholt 16-18 

300 Akranes 

T: 354 430 9000, F: 354 430 9090 

magnus@lmi.is 

 

INDIA 

Dr. Virendra M. Tiwari 

Director 

ESSO-National Centre for Earth Science Studies 

Ministry of Earth Sciences, Government of India 

Post Box No.7250, Akkulam 

Thiruvananthapuram, 695 011 

T: 91 471 2511501 2442187,  91 471 2442280 

virendra.m.tiwari@gmail.com 

 

INDONESIA 

Hasanuddin Z. Abidin 

Institute of Technology of Bandung 

Faculty of Earth Science and Technology 

Department of Geodesy and Geomatics Engineering 

Jl. Ganesa 10 

Bandung 40132 

T: 62 22 253 4286, F: 62 22 253 4286 

hzabidin@gd.itb.ac.id, hzabidin@gmail.com 
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IRAN 

Prof. Dr. Vahid Ebrahimzadeh Ardestani 

Institute of Geophysics  

P.O. Box 14155-6466 

Tehran 

T: 98 21 8802 1072, 98 21 8802 1077 

F: 98 21 8800 9560 

ebrahimz@ut.ac.ir 

 

IRELAND 

Mr. Colin D. Bray, Chief Executive Officer 

Ordnance Survey Ireland 

Phoenix Park 

Dublin 8 

T: 353 1 802 5300, F: 353 1 820 4156 

Colin.Bray@osi.ie 

 

ISRAEL 

Dr. Gilad Even-Tzur 

Technion – Israel Institute of Technology 

Faculty of Civil and Environmental Engineering 

Division of Mapping and Geo-Information Engineering 

Haifa, 32000 

T: 972 4 829 3459, F: 972 4 823 4757 

eventzur@tx.technion.ac.il 

 

ITALY 

Prof. Mattia Crespi  

Universitá di Roma “La Sapienza” 

Facoltá di Ingegneria Civile e Industriale 

Dipartimento di Ingegneria Civile, Edile e Ambientale 

Via Eudossiana, 18 

00184 Rome  

T: 39 064 458 5097, F: 39 064 991 5097 

mattia.crespi@uniroma1.it 

 

JAPAN 

Prof. Kosuke Heki 

Hokkaido University 

Department of Natural History Sciences 

N10, W8, Kita-ku 

Sapporo, 060-0810 

T: 81 11 706 3826, F: 81 11 706 3826 

heki@mail.sci.hokudai.ac.jp 

 

KOREA 

Dr. Jungho Cho 

Korea Astronomy & Space Science Institute 

61-1, Hwaam-dong, Yuseong-gu 

Daejeon, 305-348 

T: 82 42 865 3234, F: 82 42 861 5610 

jojh@kasi.re.kr 

LUXEMBOURG 

Ing. Germain Breger 

Administration des Services du Géomètre 

Ville de Luxembourg 

3, rue du Laboratoire, 

1911 Luxembourg 

T: 352 47 96 2394, F: 352 223 536 

gbreger@vdl.lu 

 

MEXICO 

Dr. Enrique Cabral 

Instituto de Geofisica - UNAM 

Ciudad Universitaria 

04510, Mexico, D.F. 

T: 52 55 5622 4120, F: 52 55 5616 2547 

ecabral@geofisica.unam.mx 

 

MOZAMBIQUE 

Mr. José Luis Quembo 

Centro Nacional de Cartografia e Teledetecção 

(CENACARTA) 

Caixa Postal 83 

Maputo 

T: 258 21 300 486, 258 82 321 0630 

F: 258 21 321 959 

jlquembo@gmail.com 

 

NEW ZEALAND 

Dr. Matt Amos 

Land Information New Zealand 

PO Box 5501 

Wellington 6145 

T: 64 4 460 0559 

mamos@linz.govt.nz 

 

NICARAGUA 

Mr. Marvin Corriols 

IGG/CIGEO UNAN 

De la Rotonda Universitaria 1 km al Sur 

Villa Fontana, Apdo. 

6631 Managua 

T: 505 22703983 

marvincorriols@hotmail.com 

 

NIGERIA 

Prof. Francis I. Okeke 

University of Nigeria 

Faculty of Environmental Sciences  

Enugu Campus 

Enugu 

T: 234 803 562 7286 

francisokeke@yahoo.com 
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NORWAY 

Dr. Oddgeir Kristiansen 

Geodetic Institute 

Norwegian Mapping Authority 

3507 Honefoss 

T: 47 3211 8299, 47 9964 2726 

F: 47 3211 8101 

oddgeir.kristiansen@kartverket.no 

 

PAKISTAN 

Mr. Rauf Ahmed 

Deputy Director 

Survey of Pakistan 

Murree Road 

Rawalpindi 

T: 92 51 929 0213, F: 92 51 929 0229 

dtr@surveyof Pakistan.gov.pk 

 

PERU 

M.Sc. Edmundo Norabuena 

Instituto Geofísico del Perú 

Calle Calatrava 216, Urb. Camino Real 

La Molina 

Lima 12 

T: 51 1 436 8437, F: 51 1 436 8437 

enorab@geo.igp.gob.pe 

 

POLAND 

Prof. Dr. Jan Krynski 

Institute of Geodesy and Cartography 

Modzelewskiego St. 27 

02-679 Warsaw 

T: 48 22 329 1904, F: 48 22 329 1950 

krynski@igik.edu.pl 

 

PORTUGAL 

Eng. João Manuel Agria Torres 

Universidade de Lisboa 

Instituto Geofisico do Infante D. Luis 

Rua de Escola Politecnica 58 

1250-102 Lisboa 

T: 351 21 390 3311, F: 351 21 395 3327 

jagriatorres@gmail.com 

 

ROMANIA 

Prof. Dr. Johann Neuner 

Technical University of Civil Engineering 

Bdul Lacul Tei, nr. 124 

020396 Bucharest 

T: 40 21 243 3621, F: 40 21 242 0793 

neuner@geodezie.utcb.ro 

 

RUSSIA 

Dr. Viktor P. Savinykh 

Moscow State University of Geodesy and Cartography 

4 Gorokhovsky lane 

105064 Moscow 

T: 7 499 763 34 32 

president@miigaik.ru 

 

SAUDI ARABIA 

Dr. Abdullah Arrajehi 

King Abdulaziz City for Science & Technology (KACST) 

P.O. Box 6086 

Riyadh 11442 

T: 966 1 481 3535, F: 966 1 481 3526 

arrajehi@kacst.edu.sa 

 

SLOVAK REPUBLIC 

Dr. Ladislav Brimich 

Slovak Academy of Sciences 

Geophysical Institute  

Dubravska Cesta 9 

845 28 Bratislava 45 

T: 421 2 5941 0600, F: 421 2 5941 0626 

geofbrim@savba.sk 

 

SLOVENIA 

Prof. Dr. Bojan Stopar 

University of Ljubljana 

Faculty of Civil and Geodetic Engineering 

Geodetic Department 

Jamova 2 

1115 Ljubljana 

bojan.stopar@fgg.uni-lj.si 

 

SOUTH AFRICA 

Prof. Ludwig Combrinck 

Associate Director: Space Geodesy 

Hartebeesthoek Radio Astronomy Observatory (HartRAO) 

PO Box 443 

Krugersdorp, 1740 

T: +27 12 301 3224, F: +27 12 301 3100 

F: 27 12 301 3300 

ludwig@hartrao.ac.za 

 

SPAIN 

Prof. Miguel J. Sevilla 

Universidad Complutense 

Facultad de Ciencias Matemáticas 

28040 Madrid 

T: 34 91 394 4582, F: 34 91 394 4615 

sevilla@mat.ucm.es 
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SWEDEN 

Dr. Jonas Ågren 

Swedish Mapping, Cadastre and Registry Authority 

Geodetic Research Division 

801 82 Gävle 

T: 46 26 663 420, F: 46 26 687 594 

Jonas.Agren@lm.se 

 

SWITZERLAND 

Mr. Adrian Wiget 

Federal Office of Topography swisstopo 

Senftigenstr. 264 

3084 Wabern 

T: 41 31 963 2469, F: 41 31 963 2459 

adrian.wiget@swisstopo.ch 

 

THAILAND 

Lt. Gen. Krit Rammon, Director 

Royal Thai Survey Department 

Royal Thai Armed Forces Headquarters 

Ministry of Defense 

Kalayanamaitri Street, Phranakhon 

Bangkok, 10200 

T/F: 66 2 221 2884 

Krit_ra@hotmail.com 

 

THE NETHERLANDS 

Prof. Dr. ir. Peter J. G. Teunissen 

Delft University of Technology 

Faculty of Civil Engineering and Geosciences 

Department of Geoscience and Remote Sensing 

PO Box 5048 

2628 CN Delft 

T: 31 15  278 2558, F: 31 15 278 3711 

p.j.g.teunissen@tudelft.nl, P.Teunissen@curtin.edu.au 

 

TURKEY 

Col. Eng. Yücel Ünver 

Head of Geodesy Department 

General Command of Mapping 

06100 Dikimevi/Cankaya, Ankara  

T: 90 312 595 2250, F: 90 312 320 1495 

yucel.unver@hgk.msb.gov.tr 

 

UNITED KINGDOM 

Prof. Peter J. Clarke 

Newcastle University 

School of Civil Engineering and Geosciences  

G.12 Cassie Building 

Newcastle upon Tyne NE1 7RU, UK 

T: 44 191 208 6351, 44 191 208 6323, F: 44 191 222 6502 

Peter.Clarke@newcastle.ac.uk 

USA 

Prof. Jeffrey Freymueller 

University of Alaska, Fairbanks 

Geophysical Institute 

POB 757320 

Fairbanks, AK, 99775-7320 

T: 1 907 474 7286, F: 1 907 474 7290 

jfreymueller@alaska.edu 

 

VIETNAM 

Dr. Le Anh Dung 

Vietnam Institute of Geodesy and Cartography 

479 Hoang Quoc Viet, Cau Giay 

Hanoi 

T: 84 4 6269 4402, F: 84 4 3754 0186 

ladungvigac@gmail.com 

 


